



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 608/2024

PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sucharu Garg, Ms. Shilpi
Sinha, Mr. Shiv Mehrotra (VC),
Advocates

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani,
Ms. Priyanka Khosla (VC),
Advocates for D-3

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Mr. Rishabh Agarwal,
Advocates for D-7.

Mr. R.Venkat Prabhat (SPC),
Ms. Anupriya Nagar,
Mr. Abhinav Goel, Advocates
with Mr. Ankur Yadav (GP)
for D-18 & 19.

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Mohd.
Siddick, Advocates for D-22.

Mr. Kuber Dewan,
Mrs. Neeharika Aggarwal,
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava,
Advocates for D-26.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

19.11.2024

**I.A. No. 45472/2024 on behalf of defendant no. 2 under
section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 75 days in filing**



the written statement.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that if the application is allowed, same should be subject to imposition of a reasonable cost.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 7000/-, to be paid to the plaintiff / counsel for the plaintiff within three weeks failing which the written statement shall be deemed to have been taken off the record. Delay stands condoned. Written statement is taken on record. Replication be filed within the period permissible, as worked out from today. IA stands disposed off.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any