



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 608/2024**  
**PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR. ....Plaintiff**

Through: Ms. Sucharu Garg, Ms. Shilpi  
Sinha (VC), Advocates  
Email : [sucharu@fiduslawchambers.com](mailto:sucharu@fiduslawchambers.com)

versus

**JOHN DOE AND OTHERS .....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish  
Sawhani, Ms. Priyanka Khosla,  
Advocates for D-3.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi  
Dutta, Mr. Rishabh Agarwal,  
Advocates for D-7.

Mr. Akhilesh (VC), Advocate for  
D-15.

Mr. Sameer Agrawal (VC),  
Advocate for D-16.

Mr. R.Venkat Prabhat, SPC,  
Mr. Abhinav M.Goel, Mr. Ankur  
Yadav, GP, Advocates for  
D-18 & 19.

Ms. Archana Lakhotia,  
Mr. Agniwesh Singh, Advocates  
for D-20

Ms. Sapna Chauhan (VC),  
Ms. Himanshi Sisodiya,  
Advocates for D-21.



Mr. Dileep Poolakkot,  
Mr. Muhammed Siddick (VC),  
Advocates for D-22

Mr. Kubeer Dewan,  
Mrs. Neeharika Aggarwal,  
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava,  
Advocates for D-26.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
% **06.12.2024**

**I.A. No. 47412/2024 filed by D-3 to Condone the delay of 47 days in filing the Reply to I.A. No. 34161/2024 (for stay).**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Reply to IA No. 34161/2024 is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

**I.A. No. 47414/2024 filed by D-3 to Condone the delay of 47 days in filing the Reply to I.A. No. 34161/2024 (for stay).**

3. Id. Counsel for the applicant / defendant no. 3 submits that he wishes to withdraw the present application as it is a duplication of IA No. 47412/2024. Allowed as prayed. IA is disposed off being withdrawn.

**CS(COMM) 608/2024:**

4. Compliance report on behalf of defendants no. 3 & 26 has been recorded in the order dated 14.10.2024. Subsequent thereto



compliance affidavits have been filed by defendant no. 7, 15, 16 & 22.

5. Ld. Counsel appearing for defendants no. 18 & 19 which collectively is UOI submits that no specific directions were passed against defendants no. 18 & 19.

6. Compliance affidavit on behalf of defendant no. 20 NPCI has been filed but is under objections. Ld. Counsel is directed to take steps to remove the objections and bring the same on record.

7. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 21 also submits that a compliance affidavit has been filed. However, the same is under defects. Ld. Counsel is directed to take steps to remove the objections and bring the affidavit on record.

8. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 16.12.2024. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 6, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*