



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 49572/2024

IN

+ **CS(COMM) 608/2024**

PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mrs. Sucharu Garg, Advocate**

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: **Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for D-18 & D-19**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

24.12.2024

I.A. 49572/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A against defendant No.23)

1. In view of the compliance affidavit dated 16th December, 2024 filed on behalf of HDFC Bank, counsel for applicant/plaintiff does not wish to press this application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

ds