



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 608/2024**
PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sucharu Garg (VC),
Advocate

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERSDefendant

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat (SPC),
Mr. Ankur Yadav (GP),
Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Mr. Ansh
Kalra, Advocates for D-18 &
19/UOI.
Mr. Kuber Dewan,
Mrs. Neeharika Aggarwal,
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava (VC),
Advocates for D-26.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

**I.A. No. 1239/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking
impleadment of defendants no. 28 to 52 under order I Rule
10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC.**

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application i.e. details of the alleged fraudsters / John Doe defendants having been provided to the plaintiff, the application is allowed. Defendants no. 28 to 52 are impleaded. Amended memo is taken on record. Issue summons to the newly impleaded defendants within a week through all modes. IA is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 17, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)