



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 608/2024

PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sucharu Garg (VC),
Advocate

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.Venkat Prabhat (SPC)
Advocate with Mr. Ankur Yadav
(GP) for D-18 & 19.

Mr. Archit Arora, Mr. Abdus
Samad Ansari, Advocate for
D-31.

Ms. Sapna Chauhan (VC),
Advocate for D-21/Indus Ind
Bank.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

1. As per the amended memo of parties, suit has already been decreed qua defendant nos. 2, 14, 15, 17, 21 to 24, 26, 27 *whereas* defendant nos. 3 to 13, 16, 18 to 20 and 25 have been deleted.

2. Defendant nos. 28 to 52 were impleaded on 17.01.2025. Summons were thereafter issued to the newly impleaded defendants. Appearance has been put in today on behalf of defendant no. 31. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 31 submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules.

3. As per the report of the Registry, defendant nos. 31, 40,



46, 51 and 52 only have been served through the ordinary mode. Affidavit of service has been filed by the plaintiff yesterday and the same is under scrutiny. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to ensure that the affidavit of service be brought on record at the earliest so that precise dates of service of summons can be recorded.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings / further proceedings on 12.08.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any