



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 608/2024
PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priya Adlakha, Ms. Urvi
Nama, Advocates

Versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Archit Arora (VC),
Advocate for D-31.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. Defendant nos. 3 to 13, 16, 18 to 20 have already been deleted from the array. Suit has already been decreed qua defendant nos. 2, 14, 15, 17, 21 to 24, 26, 27. Right to file a written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 28, 33, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51 and 52 has already been closed.
2. Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 31 is under objections. Ld. counsel for defendant no. 31 submits that written statement has been re-filed on Saturday i.e. 08.11.2025. The same is yet to come on record.
3. On the last date, directions were issued for issuance of summons to defendant nos. 29, 30, 32, 34, 38, 44.
4. Of these defendants, only defendant no. 29 has been served through the ordinary mode. None of the other defendants could



be served through speed post. However, courier service report is awaited. Ld. counsel requests for some time to place on record the affidavit of service since she is awaiting the courier service report.

5. Put up again for completion of pleadings on 23.02.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/sk