



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 608/2024**

PRIMESTACK PTE. LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sreejan Pankaj and
Ms.Urvi Naina, Advs.

versus

JOHN DOE AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
2. Defendant no.1 is John Doe.
3. Defendant nos. 3 to 13, 16, 18 to 20, 25, 29, 30, 32, 34 and 38 already stands deleted from the array of parties.
4. Suit has been decreed qua defendant nos. 2, 14, 15, 17, 21 to 24, 26, 27. Perusal of record shows that right to file the written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 28, 31, 33, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51 and 52 already stands closed.
5. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that they are not pressing their reliefs against defendant no.44 as they could not find any fresh address of defendant no.44 and defendant no.44 be deleted from array of parties. In view of submissions made by Ld. counsel for plaintiff, defendant no.44 stands deleted.
6. Let fresh amended memo of parties be filed within a week.
7. Pleadings are complete.



8. As requested by Ld. counsel for plaintiff, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 19.05.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/bk